

31. WP-1378-2026

**M/s.Simhadri Civil Technologies & another
Vs.
Union of India and others**

Present: Mr. R. Leela Sai Sampath, Advocate representing Mr. R. Siva Sai Swarup, for petitioners.

Mr. Ranga Surya Prakash Rao Kola, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Mr. T.B.L. Murthy, Advocate for respondent No.3.

Counter on behalf of respondent No.4 stands filed.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 & 3 prays for some time to file counter.

May do so well before adjourned date.

List for hearing on 25.06.2026.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date: 22.04.2026
Vjl